
Simon Fraser (0-3) -vs- St. Mary's (3-0)
1/31/2026 at Conroe, Texas (The Scrapyard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Breanna Ford (1-0)
Loss: Franklin,Emma (0-1)
Save: Emily Ayala (2)
HBP: Breanna Ford
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wayne Furnia Second Base: Johnny Paz 
Start: 10:56 AM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 101   Weather: Sunny, Cold; Temp: 42F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Simon Fraser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 1
St. Mary's 0 0 1 0 2 1 X 4 10 4

Simon Fraser 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lugtigheid,Lauren cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
McMillan,Grace ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Affeldt,Cassidy dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Booth,Ella 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Houts,Hannah 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Simmons,Makena lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sugrive,Lizzy c 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Payne,Haley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bates,Rae 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Janzen,Anika rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Franklin,Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 6 1 2 5 10

3B: Lugtigheid,Lauren (1)
CS: Payne,Haley (1)
HBP: Lugtigheid,Lauren (1)
E: Lugtigheid,Lauren (1)

St. Mary's 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryley Westfahl 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Raegan Tennill ss 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Miah Corona 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ariella Saenz dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Emily Ayala p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Iliana Melendez lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Abigail Dela Rosa cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Madison Magaro c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Peyton Travis c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Samiya Johnson rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Peyton Miers 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Breanna Ford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 10 4 1 2 4

2B: Samiya Johnson (1)
3B: Iliana Melendez (1)
SH: Peyton Miers (1)
SF: Raegan Tennill (1)
SB: Bryley Westfahl (1); Peyton Miers (1)
E: Bryley Westfahl (1); Raegan Tennill (1); Abigail Dela Rosa (1);
Peyton Miers (1)

Simon Fraser IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Franklin,Emma (L, 0-1) 6.0 10 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 24 27 5 9 –
Totals 10 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 24 27 5 9

St. Mary's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Breanna Ford (W, 1-0) 4.1 4 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 18 21 2 5 –
Emily Ayala (S, 2) 2.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 4 4 –
Totals 6 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 29 32 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Simon Fraser - Top of 1st SFU STM
Lugtigheid struck out swinging. 0 0
McMillan singled to second base. 0 0
Affeldt reached on a fielding error by 2b; McMillan advanced to third. 0 0
Booth struck out swinging. 0 0
Houts struck out swinging. 0 0

St. Mary's - Bottom of 1st SFU STM
B. Westfahl grounded out to 2b. 0 0
R. Tennill singled to right center, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf. 0 0
M. Corona grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Saenz flied out to cf. 0 0

Simon Fraser - Top of 2nd SFU STM
Simmons struck out swinging. 0 0
Sugrive singled to shortstop. 0 0
Bates reached on a fielding error by 3b; Sugrive advanced to second. 0 0
Janzen struck out swinging. 0 0
Lugtigheid hit by pitch; Bates advanced to second; Sugrive advanced to third. 0 0
McMillan reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Lugtigheid advanced to second; Bates advanced to third;
Sugrive out at home p to c. 0 0

St. Mary's - Bottom of 2nd SFU STM
I. Melendez flied out to lf. 0 0
A. Dela Rosa grounded out to 2b. 0 0
M. Magaro struck out swinging. 0 0

Simon Fraser - Top of 3rd SFU STM
Affeldt grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Booth flied out to rf. 0 0
Houts grounded out to ss. 0 0

St. Mary's - Bottom of 3rd SFU STM
S. Johnson singled up the middle. 0 0
P. Miers out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC; S. Johnson advanced to second. 0 0
B. Westfahl walked. 0 0
R. Tennill singled through the left side, RBI; B. Westfahl advanced to second; S. Johnson scored. 0 1
M. Corona grounded out to 2b. 0 1
A. Saenz popped up to 2b. 0 1

Simon Fraser - Top of 4th SFU STM
Simmons flied out to lf. 0 1
Sugrive walked. 0 1
Payne pinch ran for Sugrive. 0 1
Payne out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Bates singled up the middle. 0 1
Janzen walked; Bates advanced to second. 0 1
Lugtigheid reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Janzen advanced to second; Bates out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 1

St. Mary's - Bottom of 4th SFU STM



Sugrive to c for Payne. 0 1
I. Melendez grounded out to 2b. 0 1
A. Dela Rosa grounded out to 2b. 0 1
M. Magaro struck out swinging. 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Simon Fraser - Top of 5th SFU STM
McMillan grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
Affeldt singled to center field, advanced to third on a fielding error by cf. 0 1
E. Ayala to p for A. Saenz. 0 1
/  for B. Ford. 0 1
Booth reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI; Affeldt scored, unearned. 1 1
Houts singled to right field; Booth advanced to second. 1 1
Simmons popped up to 2b. 1 1
Sugrive reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Houts out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

St. Mary's - Bottom of 5th SFU STM
S. Johnson doubled down the lf line. 1 1
P. Miers singled through the left side, RBI; S. Johnson scored. 1 2
P. Miers stole second. 1 2
B. Westfahl singled to pitcher; P. Miers advanced to third. 1 2
B. Westfahl stole second. 1 2
R. Tennill flied out to cf, SF, RBI; B. Westfahl advanced to third; P. Miers scored. 1 3
M. Corona singled to right field; B. Westfahl out at home rf to c. 1 3
E. Ayala singled to right field; M. Corona advanced to second, out at third rf to 2b to 3b. 1 3

Simon Fraser - Top of 6th SFU STM
Bates grounded out to 3b. 1 3
Janzen grounded out to 2b. 1 3
Lugtigheid tripled down the lf line. 1 3
McMillan popped up to ss. 1 3

St. Mary's - Bottom of 6th SFU STM
I. Melendez tripled to left center. 1 3
A. Dela Rosa grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; I. Melendez scored. 1 4
P. Travis to c for M. Magaro. 1 4
P. Travis singled to right field. 1 4
S. Johnson flied out to cf. 1 4
P. Miers grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Simon Fraser - Top of 7th SFU STM
Affeldt flied out to lf down the lf line. 1 4
Booth popped up to ss down the lf line, bunt. 1 4
Houts grounded out to ss. 1 4

St. Mary's - Bottom of 7th SFU STM


